

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 116 of 2017

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 116 of 2017**

=====
VIKRAMBHAI MANIKANTBHAI KOTHARI

Versus

LEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED ANANDSINH JILLUBHA GOHIL & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

ADITYA A GUPTA(7875) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Opponent(s) No. 1

DELETED for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1

NOTICE THROUGH SPEED POST SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 4

RULE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3

SERVED BY RPAD (R) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.2,1.3
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to list the captioned Civil Application No.
1 of 2025 (for Stay) in "Admission Board" on 27.03.2026.

MUSKAN

(D. M. DESAI,J)